THE CITY OF STREETSBORO, OHIO

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Monday, January 8, 2024

TIME: Immediately following the Service Committee Meeting

PLACE: Streetsboro City Council Chambers
PRESIDENT: Steve Michniak 330-676-3056
VICE PRESIDENT: Jon Hannan 330-931-5451

1. <u>Call to Order</u> President of Council

2. Roll Call Clerk of Council

3. **Disposition of Minutes**

Regular Council Meeting of November 27, 2023 Organizational Meeting of December 11, 2023 Regular Council Meeting of December 11, 2023 Special Council Meeting of December 15, 2023 Regular Council Meeting of December 18, 2023 Special Council Meeting of December 27, 2023

4. Citizens' Comments

5. Reports/Communications from Depts/Boards/Commissions

6. Introduction of Legislation Containing Statement of Emergency

T-7527 Authorize Purchases thru Dell for Computers in 2024

T-7528 Resolution to Approve the First Amendment to the JEDD Contract

T-7529 Contract w/OHM for Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Inspection Services

T-7530 Authorize Contract to Purchase Plow Truck Chassis

T-7531 Authorize Agreement for Electric Aggregation

7. **First Reading**

None.

8. **Second Reading**

T-7519 Proposed Zoning Text Amendments regarding Hotels/Places of Transient Accommodation, Car Washes, and Recreational Marijuana Facilities

9. Third Reading

None.

10. Mayor's Report

Appointment – Planning Commission

11. **President of Council's Comments**

12. <u>Council Members' Comments</u>

13. **Announcements**

City Hall will be closed Monday, January 15, 2024 for MLK Jr. Day. There will be a Finance Committee and a Regular Council Meeting on Monday, January 22, 2024 starting at 7:00 p.m. in Council Chambers.

14. **Adjournment**

cc: Newspaper